
Singles - Div. A
Ave. 183 & above

21st Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

Revised 7/26/16

July 11 & 12, 2016

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Scratch Hdcp Total Prize

1st Jeff Brockman 288-173 45 188 245 165 238 648 111 759 $52

2nd Gary Rich 231-119 55 192 216 224 210 650 102 752 $44

3rd Marty Gorden 8029-2310 82 191 233 158 237 628 105 733 $39

4th Bob DeHart 231-1396 55 185 196 221 195 612 120 732 $34

5th John Walker 226-6848 73 193 212 191 224 627 99 726 $28

6th Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 208 223 159 279 661 57 718 $26

7th Bob Jones 288-1105 45 206 213 194 241 648 63 711 $20

8th Paul Plaskiewicz 8029-2067 135 202 246 218 168 632 75 707 $15

9th John Don Konics 8970-18904 73 208 203 209 232 644 57 701

10th Del Locke 284-529 73 207 223 213 204 640 60 700

11th Charlie Babiarz 231-1036 55 193 178 209 211 598 99 697

12th Jesse Hernandez 266-232 45 183 187 209 174 570 126 696

13th Bob Carey 210-3810 155 189 194 166 223 583 108 691

14th Jack Barnes 285-290 110 188 214 191 173 578 111 689

15th Walt Youngblood 288-598 45 188 170 174 233 577 111 688

16th Cal Beutler 288-344 45 188 175 172 225 572 111 683

17th Sam White 263-1290 113 196 212 190 169 571 90 661

18th Jay Izatt 256-191 135 186 178 201 164 543 117 660

19th James Surratt 263-16851 105 189 178 191 180 549 108 657

20th Bob Horton 9005-23921 155 188 176 190 176 542 111 653

21st Carl Puchalski 263-2432 45 196 206 167 171 544 90 634

22nd Rich Davis 256-497 135 213 181 177 218 576 45 621

Tie Don Hansen 256-981 135 183 169 157 169 495 126 621

24th Mark Nagafuchi 249-223 55 186 190 149 153 492 117 609

25th Harley Colbert 226-13182 73 198 214 142 160 516 84 600

26th Myron Schmidt 227-57 113 183 149 181 138 468 126 594

27th Bob Kevo 458-97 52 184 170 145 151 466 123 589

28th Bill Douglas 8029-2463 52 190 131 166 165 462 108 570

29th Lee Marshall 8828-40736 112 183 147 138 157 442 126 568

30th Stan Gryczko Sr. 222-2963 45 187 134 157 149 440 114 554
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Singles - Div. B
Ave. 164 to 182

21st Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

Revised 7/26/16

July 11 & 12, 2016

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Scratch Hdcp Total Prize

1st Rich Engle 226-6803 73 178 182 227 203 612 138 750 $54

2nd Mike Lukens 8719-3615 45 175 182 184 203 569 147 716 $46

3rd Chuck Taylor 256-412 135 165 182 190 169 541 174 715 $41

4th Eric Carr 231-412 55 178 212 178 185 575 138 713 $35

5th Wayne Beutler 288-189 45 178 189 172 194 555 138 693 $30

6th Clay Hansen 231-213 55 166 148 169 199 516 171 687 $27

7th Tom McEntee 249-102 79 178 178 197 169 544 138 682 $19.50

Tie Bill Milbourne 8690-3242 45 181 183 160 207 550 132 682 $19.50

9th Jerry Javier 8029-1611 135 176 182 191 164 537 144 681

10th Eddie Bankhead 288-492 45 168 190 168 156 514 165 679

11th Emory Haworth 263-2921 112 172 158 200 164 522 156 678

12th Joe Najera 8029-1439 52 175 163 205 162 530 147 677

13th Merle Machen 8719-2521 45 181 186 151 201 538 132 670

14th Kellie Horn 9458-1154 45G 174 152 162 198 512 150 662

15th Deborah Callen 8970-17735 73G 164 177 152 155 484 177 661

16th Ken Launius 249-211 79 182 182 180 168 530 129 659

17th Chuck Bell 288-2 45 164 135 169 167 471 177 648

18th Joe Benerakis 231-883 55 180 181 165 157 503 135 638

19th Don Launius 8058-1649 109 175 191 118 179 488 147 635

20th Stephen Goldman 8970-17732 73 178 162 183 148 493 138 631

21st Wayne Siegfried 231-1451 11 176 150 201 135 486 144 630

22nd Barbara Lemos 8719-2656 109G 165 148 155 152 455 174 629

Tie Tom Woollard 8960-3368 11 165 168 149 138 455 174 629

24th Tom Caldie 256-958 82 176 158 166 157 481 144 625

25th Jerry Clark 256-690 52 174 156 176 140 472 150 622

26th Jerry Hall 256-145 82 181 197 157 126 480 132 612

27th Frank Aros 288-1997 109 172 148 156 150 454 156 610

28th Terry Ingram 231-1442 55 182 191 146 141 478 129 607
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Singles - Div. B
Ave. 164 to 182

21st Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

Revised 7/26/16

July 11 & 12, 2016

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Scratch Hdcp Total Prize

29th Jim Nash 288-1594 109 180 175 159 134 468 135 603

30th Ray Dibasilio 227-1686 113 171 158 136 147 441 159 600

31st Bruce Kleiner 256-205 52 175 136 145 151 432 147 579

32nd Bob Ichishita 256-738 135 178 124 126 148 398 138 536
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Singles - Div. C
Ave. 163 & under

21st Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

Revised 7/26/16

July 11 & 12, 2016

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Scratch Hdcp Total Prize

1st Russell Salazar 8960-3356 113 142 159 155 187 501 237 738 $54

2nd Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113G 124 125 169 135 429 285 714 $46

3rd Rick Jacob 231-1008 124 163 191 188 147 526 180 706 $41

4th Michele McEntee 2925-1 79G 162 180 168 168 516 183 699 $35

5th Bertha Walker 2893-286 73G 146 152 152 167 471 225 696 $30

6th Mario Francesconi 231-156 124 147 160 158 155 473 222 695 $27

7th Nancy Don Konics 2893-126 73G 147 139 166 156 461 222 683 $22

8th Bill Kot 11-609476 55 154 135 189 139 463 204 667 $8.50

Tie Mary Murphy 8029-1669 45G 134 124 157 128 409 258 667 $8.50

10th Hugh Fontaine 266-1157 55 150 139 149 158 446 216 662

11th Dennis Elliott 9005-20066 2 147 115 144 179 438 222 660

12th Joyce Haworth 2894-1862 112G 147 127 163 145 435 222 657

13th Adel Ellingson 2884-249 105G 145 143 131 154 428 228 656

Tie Peggy Marshall 8828-42721 112G 133 160 139 96 395 261 656

15th Paul Kramer 9195-10787 113 159 154 158 152 464 189 653

16th Mandy Morris 2922-939 109G 144 152 125 136 413 231 644

Tie Elmer Stone 231-488 55 155 160 135 148 443 201 644

18th Marty Gryczko 8719-4082 45G 140 132 137 131 400 243 643

Tie Michele LeFebvre 8970-23266 73G 149 150 150 127 427 216 643

20th Roy Guy 249-299 79 163 156 136 170 462 180 642

21st Jan Lukens 2922-706 45G 141 133 139 127 399 240 639

22nd Esther Takeuchi 2845-8756 2G 157 163 120 160 443 195 638

23rd Betty Beutler 2922-349 45G 147 147 156 109 412 222 634

24th Dave Ellingson 250-1478 105 136 114 110 152 376 252 628

25th Carol Bobo 2893-888 73G 127 87 103 143 333 276 609

26th Cindy Simao 2911-4326 105G 160 143 137 139 419 189 608

27th Kathy Guy 2925-272 79G 154 126 136 140 402 204 606

28th Cyndi Mauro 8719-3924 45G 144 111 113 136 360 231 591
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Singles - Div. C
Ave. 163 & under

21st Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

Revised 7/26/16

July 11 & 12, 2016

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Scratch Hdcp Total Prize

29th Ben Takesh'ta 210-8516 2 163 112 137 155 404 180 584

30th Butch Davenport 263-14043 55 155 121 133 122 376 201 577

31st Audrey Poole 2922-416 45G 142 124 99 106 329 237 566

32nd Fred DeSimoni 226-11051 2 161 101 120 155 376 186 562
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Doubles - Div. A
Ave. 346 & above

21st Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

Revised 7/26/16

July 11 & 12, 2016

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Scratch Hdcp Total Team Prize

1st Mark Nagafuchi 249-223 55 186 191 191 178 560 117 677

Gary Rich 231-119 55 192 236 211 224 671 102 773 1450 $90

2nd Clay Hansen 231-213 55 166 173 169 178 520 171 691

Bob DeHart 231-1396 55 185 193 224 212 629 120 749 1440 $74

3rd Paul Kramer 9195-10787 113 159 204 157 161 522 189 711

Sam White 263-1290 113 196 192 217 226 635 90 725 1436 $64

4th Ray Dibasilio 227-1686 113 171 206 202 156 564 159 723

Myron Schmidt 227-57 113 183 194 207 168 569 126 695 1418 $56

5th Eric Carr 231-412 55 178 201 205 223 629 138 767

Wayne Siegfried 231-1451 11 176 167 158 171 496 144 640 1407 $50

6th Bob Horton 9005-23921 155 188 179 205 190 574 111 685

Bob Carey 210-3810 155 189 159 195 212 566 108 674 1359 $40

7th Tom Caldie 256-958 82 176 196 162 182 540 144 684

Rich Davis 256-497 135 213 224 203 191 618 45 663 1347

8th Eddie Bankhead 288-492 45 168 180 161 119 460 165 625

Carl Puchalski 263-2432 45 196 180 231 215 626 90 716 1341

9th Michele LeFebvre 8970-23266 73G 149 149 156 133 438 216 654

Harley Colbert 226-13182 73 198 213 167 198 578 84 662 1316

10th James Surratt 263-16851 105 189 182 230 191 603 108 711

Cindy Simao 2911-4326 105G 160 116 191 106 413 189 602 1313

11th Kellie Horn 9458-1154 45G 174 145 188 148 481 150 631

Walt Youngblood 288-598 45 188 176 176 197 549 111 660 1291

12th Tom Woollard 8960-3368 11 165 167 158 167 492 174 666

Terry Ingram 231-1442 55 182 167 157 171 495 129 624 1290

13th John Don Konics 8970-18904 73 208 196 202 204 602 57 659

Nancy Don Konics 2893-126 73G 147 124 158 125 407 222 629 1288

14th Bill Douglas 8029-2463 52 190 171 190 147 508 108 616

Bob Kevo 458-97 52 184 168 160 212 540 123 663 1279

15th Paul Plaskiewicz 8029-2067 135 202 162 219 213 594 75 669

Jerry Javier 8029-1611 135 176 140 163 158 461 144 605 1274
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Doubles - Div. A
Ave. 346 & above

21st Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

Revised 7/26/16

July 11 & 12, 2016

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Scratch Hdcp Total Team Prize

16th Bill Milbourne 8690-3242 45 181 169 177 189 535 132 667

Jesse Hernandez 266-232 45 183 149 148 177 474 126 600 1267

17th Rich Engle 226-6803 73 178 200 169 132 501 138 639

Del Locke 284-529 73 207 169 200 162 531 60 591 1230

18th Merle Machen 8719-2521 45 181 197 156 152 505 132 637

Bob Jones 288-1105 45 206 150 203 160 513 63 576 1213

19th Jay Izatt 256-191 135 186 161 170 195 526 117 643

Bruce Kleiner 256-205 52 175 129 156 134 419 147 566 1209

20th Jerry Hall 256-145 82 181 150 146 131 427 132 559

Marty Gorden 8029-2310 82 191 181 195 142 518 105 623 1182

Tie Don Launius 8058-1649 109 175 144 177 121 442 147 589

Ken Launius 249-211 79 182 164 159 141 464 129 593 1182

22nd Jerry Clark 256-690 52 174 146 176 117 439 150 589

Jack Barnes 285-290 110 188 109 187 176 472 111 583 1172

23rd Joe Najera 8029-1439 52 175 138 126 157 421 147 568

Don Hansen 256-981 135 183 173 158 137 468 126 594 1162
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Doubles - Div. B
Ave. 345 & under

21st Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

Revised 7/26/16

July 11 & 12, 2016

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Scratch Hdcp Total Team Prize

1st Jim Nash 288-1594 109 180 242 175 269 686 135 821

Mandy Morris 2922-939 109G 144 126 156 144 426 231 657 1478 $92

2nd Carol Bobo 2893-888 73G 127 130 144 130 404 276 680

Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 208 246 225 258 729 57 786 1466 $78

3rd Cyndi Mauro 8719-3924 45G 144 144 128 169 441 231 672

Jeff Brockman 288-173 45 188 211 183 254 648 111 759 1431 $66

4th Jan Lukens 2922-706 45G 141 143 150 155 448 240 688

Mike Lukens 8719-3615 45 175 176 189 199 564 147 711 1399 $58

5th Russell Salazar 8960-3356 113 142 153 159 166 478 237 715

Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113G 124 128 157 111 396 285 681 1396 $50

6th Kathy Guy 2925-272 79G 154 166 152 146 464 204 668

Roy Guy 249-299 79 163 193 170 170 533 180 713 1381 $44

7th Fred DeSimoni 226-11051 2 161 175 193 224 592 186 778

Dennis Elliott 9005-20066 2 147 131 138 104 373 222 595 1373

8th Peggy Marshall 8828-42721 112G 133 149 150 146 445 261 706

Lee Marshall 8828-40736 112 183 176 169 193 538 126 664 1370

9th Barbara Lemos 8719-2656 109G 165 170 157 153 480 174 654

Frank Aros 288-1997 109 172 210 194 147 551 156 707 1361

10th Hugh Fontaine 266-1157 55 150 139 115 159 413 216 629

Charlie Babiarz 231-1036 55 193 202 212 213 627 99 726 1355

11th Betty Beutler 2922-349 45G 147 139 149 123 411 222 633

Cal Beutler 288-344 45 188 188 221 196 605 111 716 1349

Tie Marty Gryczko 8719-4082 45G 140 112 157 123 392 243 635

Stan Gryczko Sr. 222-2963 45 187 170 226 204 600 114 714 1349

13th Audrey Poole 2922-416 45G 142 108 140 141 389 237 626

Chuck Bell 288-2 45 164 208 170 162 540 177 717 1343

14th Joyce Haworth 2894-1862 112G 147 128 167 157 452 222 674

Emory Haworth 263-2921 112 172 171 164 172 507 156 663 1337

15th Deborah Callen 8970-17735 73G 164 112 176 176 464 177 641

Stephen Goldman 8970-17732 73 178 160 173 194 527 138 665 1306
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Doubles - Div. B
Ave. 345 & under

21st Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

Revised 7/26/16

July 11 & 12, 2016

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Scratch Hdcp Total Team Prize

16th Mario Francesconi 231-156 124 147 152 145 128 425 222 647

Rick Jacob 231-1008 124 163 171 141 162 474 180 654 1301

17th Esther Takeuchi 2845-8756 2G 157 139 169 161 469 195 664

Ben Takesh'ta 210-8516 2 163 118 194 136 448 180 628 1292

18th John Walker 226-6848 73 193 190 218 202 610 99 709

Bertha Walker 2893-286 73G 146 112 116 129 357 225 582 1291

19th Mary Murphy 8029-1669 45G 134 125 154 145 424 258 682

Wayne Beutler 288-189 45 178 135 148 182 465 138 603 1285

20th Michele McEntee 2925-1 79G 162 171 133 189 493 183 676

Tom McEntee 249-102 79 178 190 150 130 470 138 608 1284

21st Bill Kot 11-609476 55 154 149 128 146 423 204 627

Elmer Stone 231-488 55 155 149 125 180 454 201 655 1282

22nd Dave Ellingson 250-1478 105 136 117 114 108 339 252 591

Adel Ellingson 2884-249 105G 145 156 150 126 432 228 660 1251

23rd Butch Davenport 263-14043 55 155 118 107 113 338 201 539

Joe Benerakis 231-883 55 180 179 191 168 538 135 673 1212

24th Chuck Taylor 256-412 135 165 154 135 144 433 174 607

Bob Ichishita 256-738 135 178 157 161 140 458 138 596 1203
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All Events - Div. A
Ave. 183 & above

21st Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 11 & 12, 2016

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave Singles Doubles Hdcp Total Prize

1st Gary Rich 231-119 55 192 650 671 204 1525 $28

2nd Jeff Brockman 288-173 45 188 648 648 222 1518 $25

3rd Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 208 661 729 114 1504 $22

4th Bob DeHart 231-1396 55 185 612 629 240 1481 $19

5th John Walker 226-6848 73 193 627 610 198 1435 $16

6th Charlie Babiarz 231-1036 55 193 598 627 198 1423 $14

7th Cal Beutler 288-344 45 188 572 605 222 1399 $12

8th Sam White 263-1290 113 196 571 635 180 1386 $9

9th Paul Plaskiewicz 8029-2067 135 202 632 594 150 1376

10th James Surratt 263-16851 105 189 549 603 216 1368

11th Bob Carey 210-3810 155 189 583 566 216 1365

12th John Don Konics 8970-18904 73 208 644 602 114 1360

13th Marty Gorden 8029-2310 82 191 628 518 210 1356

14th Carl Puchalski 263-2432 45 196 544 626 180 1350

15th Walt Youngblood 288-598 45 188 577 549 222 1348

16th Bob Horton 9005-23921 155 188 542 574 222 1338

17th Jay Izatt 256-191 135 186 543 526 234 1303

18th Jesse Hernandez 266-232 45 183 570 474 252 1296

19th Del Locke 284-529 73 207 640 531 120 1291

20th Myron Schmidt 227-57 113 183 468 569 252 1289

21st Bob Jones 288-1105 45 206 648 513 126 1287

22nd Mark Nagafuchi 249-223 55 186 492 560 234 1286

23rd Rich Davis 256-497 135 213 576 618 90 1284

24th Jack Barnes 285-290 110 188 578 472 222 1272

25th Stan Gryczko Sr. 222-2963 45 187 440 600 228 1268

26th Harley Colbert 226-13182 73 198 516 578 168 1262

27th Bob Kevo 458-97 52 184 466 540 246 1252

28th Lee Marshall 8828-40736 112 183 442 538 252 1232

29th Don Hansen 256-981 135 183 495 468 252 1215

30th Bill Douglas 8029-2463 52 190 462 508 216 1186
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All Events - Div. B
Ave. 164 to 182

21st Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 11 & 12, 2016

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave Singles Doubles Hdcp Total Prize

1st Eric Carr 231-412 55 178 575 629 276 1480 $32

2nd Mike Lukens 8719-3615 45 175 569 564 294 1427 $27

3rd Jim Nash 288-1594 109 180 468 686 270 1424 $24

4th Rich Engle 226-6803 73 178 612 501 276 1389 $21

5th Clay Hansen 231-213 55 166 516 520 342 1378 $18

6th Chuck Bell 288-2 45 164 471 540 354 1365 $16

7th Bill Milbourne 8690-3242 45 181 550 535 264 1349 $12

8th Emory Haworth 263-2921 112 172 522 507 312 1341 $10

9th Ray Dibasilio 227-1686 113 171 441 564 318 1323

10th Chuck Taylor 256-412 135 165 541 433 348 1322

11th Frank Aros 288-1997 109 172 454 551 312 1317

12th Joe Benerakis 231-883 55 180 503 538 270 1311

13th Tom Caldie 256-958 82 176 481 540 288 1309

14th Merle Machen 8719-2521 45 181 538 505 264 1307

15th Eddie Bankhead 288-492 45 168 514 460 330 1304

16th Deborah Callen 8970-17735 73G 164 484 464 354 1302

17th Wayne Beutler 288-189 45 178 555 465 276 1296

Tie Stephen Goldman 8970-17732 73 178 493 527 276 1296

19th Tom Woollard 8960-3368 11 165 455 492 348 1295

20th Kellie Horn 9458-1154 45G 174 512 481 300 1293

21st Tom McEntee 249-102 79 178 544 470 276 1290

22nd Jerry Javier 8029-1611 135 176 537 461 288 1286

23rd Barbara Lemos 8719-2656 109G 165 455 480 348 1283

24th Wayne Siegfried 231-1451 11 176 486 496 288 1270

25th Ken Launius 249-211 79 182 530 464 258 1252

26th Joe Najera 8029-1439 52 175 530 421 294 1245

27th Terry Ingram 231-1442 55 182 478 495 258 1231

28th Don Launius 8058-1649 109 175 488 442 294 1224
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All Events - Div. B
Ave. 164 to 182

21st Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 11 & 12, 2016

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave Singles Doubles Hdcp Total Prize

29th Jerry Clark 256-690 52 174 472 439 300 1211

30th Jerry Hall 256-145 82 181 480 427 264 1171

31st Bruce Kleiner 256-205 52 175 432 419 294 1145

32nd Bob Ichishita 256-738 135 178 398 458 276 1132
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All Events - Div. C
Ave. 163 & under

21st Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 11 & 12, 2016

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave Singles Doubles Hdcp Total Prize

1st Russell Salazar 8960-3356 113 142 501 478 474 1453 $32

2nd Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113G 124 429 396 570 1395 $27

3rd Michele McEntee 2925-1 79G 162 516 493 366 1375 $24

4th Paul Kramer 9195-10787 113 159 464 522 378 1364 $21

5th Peggy Marshall 8828-42721 112G 133 395 445 522 1362 $18

6th Rick Jacob 231-1008 124 163 526 474 360 1360 $16

7th Roy Guy 249-299 79 163 462 533 360 1355 $12

8th Mary Murphy 8029-1669 45G 134 409 424 516 1349 $10

9th Mario Francesconi 231-156 124 147 473 425 444 1342

10th Fred DeSimoni 226-11051 2 161 376 592 372 1340

11th Joyce Haworth 2894-1862 112G 147 435 452 444 1331

12th Jan Lukens 2922-706 45G 141 399 448 480 1327

13th Adel Ellingson 2884-249 105G 145 428 432 456 1316

14th Nancy Don Konics 2893-126 73G 147 461 407 444 1312

15th Esther Takeuchi 2845-8756 2G 157 443 469 390 1302

16th Mandy Morris 2922-939 109G 144 413 426 462 1301

17th Elmer Stone 231-153 55 155 443 454 402 1299

18th Michele LeFebvre 8970-23266 73G 149 427 438 432 1297

19th Bill Kot 11-609476 55 154 463 423 408 1294

20th Hugh Fontaine 266-1157 55 150 446 413 432 1291

21st Carol Bobo 2893-888 73G 127 333 404 552 1289

22nd Marty Gryczko 8719-4082 45G 140 400 392 486 1278

Tie Bertha Walker 2893-286 73G 146 471 357 450 1278

24th Kathy Guy 2925-272 79G 154 402 464 408 1274

25th Betty Beutler 2922-349 45G 147 412 411 444 1267

26th Cyndi Mauro 8719-3924 45G 144 360 441 462 1263

27th Dennis Elliott 9005-20066 2 147 438 373 444 1255

28th Dave Ellingson 250-1478 105 136 376 339 504 1219
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All Events - Div. C
Ave. 163 & under

21st Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 11 & 12, 2016

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave Singles Doubles Hdcp Total Prize

29th Ben Takesh'ta 210-8516 2 163 404 448 360 1212

30th Cindy Simao 2911-4326 105G 160 419 413 378 1210

31st Audrey Poole 2922-416 45G 142 329 389 474 1192

32nd Butch Davenport 263-14043 55 155 376 338 402 1116
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Scratch Singles 21st Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 11 & 12, 2016

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Score Prize

1st Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 208 223 159 279 661 $13

2nd Jeff Brockman 288-173 45 188 245 165 238 648 $9.50

Tie Bob Jones 288-1105 45 206 213 194 241 648 $9.50

4th John Don Konics 8970-18904 73 208 203 209 232 644 $8

5th Del Locke 284-529 73 207 223 213 204 640

6th Walt Youngblood 288-598 45 188 170 174 233 577

7th Rich Davis 256-497 135 213 181 177 218 576

8th James Surratt 263-16851 105 189 178 191 180 549

9th Carl Puchalski 263-2432 45 196 206 167 171 544

Tie Tom McEntee 249-102 79 178 178 197 169 544

11th Michele McEntee 2925-1 79G 162 180 168 168 516

12th Kellie Horn 9458-1154 45G 174 152 162 198 512

13th Roy Guy 249-299 79 163 156 136 170 462

14th Lee Marshall 8828-40736 112 183 147 138 157 442

15th Stan Gryczko Sr. 222-2963 45 187 134 157 149 440

16th Kathy Guy 2925-272 79G 154 126 136 140 402
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Scratch All Events 21st Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 11 & 12, 2016

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave. Singles Doubles TOTAL Prize

1st Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 208 661 729 1390 $13

2nd Jeff Brockman 288-173 45 188 648 648 1296 $10

3rd John Don Konics 8970-18904 73 208 644 602 1246 $9

4th Rich Davis 256-497 135 213 576 618 1194 $8

5th Del Locke 284-529 73 207 640 531 1171

6th Carl Puchalski 263-2432 45 196 544 626 1170

7th Bob Jones 288-1105 45 206 648 513 1161

8th James Surratt 263-16851 105 189 549 603 1152

9th Walt Youngblood 288-598 45 188 577 549 1126

10th Stan Gryczko Sr. 222-2963 45 187 440 600 1040

11th Tom McEntee 249-102 79 178 544 470 1014

12th Michele McEntee 2925-1 79G 162 516 493 1009

13th Roy Guy 249-299 79 163 462 533 995

14th Kellie Horn 9458-1154 45G 174 512 481 993

15th Lee Marshall 8828-40736 112 183 442 538 980

16th Kathy Guy 2925-272 79G 154 402 464 866
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